Results shown are for illustrative purposes only and were calculated based on Company filings as of September 30, 2017.
(1) Represents a gradual rate shock over the course of three months. The quarterly rate shocks disclosed in the Q3 2017 10-Q and quarterly financial supplement are instantaneous shifts to interest rates; due to this

difference in time horizon, rate shock results presented herein may differ slightly from those disclosed in the Q3 2017 10-Q.
(2) Rebalance means allocating the equity portion of monthly Agency runoff into a blend of credit assets: 50% CRE 1st Mortgage, 25% MML First Lien, 25% MML Second Lien.
(3) “-75bps” scenario represents three successive monthly parallel interest rate shocks of  -25bps each.
(4) “+75bps” scenario represents three successive monthly parallel interest rate shocks of  +25bps each.

Capital Allocation = Effective Portfolio Management

Multiple tools – including proactive capital allocation shifts and dynamic hedging rebalances – have led to
Annaly’s outperformance vs. static rate shocks in 8 of the last 10 quarters

25bps

Delta hedge with swaps to maintain a constant duration gap

1 Month 1 Month 1 Month

25bps 25bps Dynamic -75bps(3) +75bps(4)

Annualized Economic
Return

16.0% (1.6%)

Projected BV %Δ 5.6% (10.2%)

%Δ (6.2%) 3.5%

D
y

n
am

ic

Rebalance(2) Rebalance(2)

75bps

3 Months

Reinvest Agency Runoff
Passive (1) -75bps +75bps

Annualized Economic
Return

12.7% (2.8%)

Projected BV %Δ 2.6% (11.6%)

%Δ (1.9%) 6.8%

No adjustment to hedge portfolio

P
as

si
v

e

80

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%

L
iq

u
id

ity

R
O

E
 /

 S
ta

n
d

a
rd

 D
ev

ia
ti

o
n

Agency Allocation

ROE / Std Dev Liquidity Liquidity Target

Note: See Endnote 3 in Appendix for data source and additional assumptions related to the analysis.

Annaly has numerous investment alternatives in its arsenal, facilitating capital allocation rotations based on
relative value

Outlook

Q3 2017 Annaly
Allocation

Optimal
Allocation

Capital Allocation Drivers

 Recent equity offerings
were primarily invested
into Agency MBS given
attractive relative valuation
and market liquidity

 Annaly attempts to
maintain a minimum level